

**PROJECT: JEFFERS ROAD RECLAMATION PROJECT**

BID OPEN: NOVEMBER 12, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: AUGUST 28, 2021

							<b>GERKEN PAVING, INC.</b>		<b>THE SHELLY COMPANY</b>		<b>CRESTLINE PAVING &amp; EXC., INC.</b>	
							<b>9072 CR 424</b>		<b>1700 FOSTORIA AVE</b>		<b>1913 NEBRASKA AVE</b>	
							<b>NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545</b>		<b>FINDLAY, OHIO 45840</b>		<b>TOLEDO, OHIO 43607</b>	
<b>REF. NO.</b>	<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>
		<b>ROADWAY</b>										
101	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
102	202	CURB RAMP REMOVED	170	SQ. FT.	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$5.00	\$850.00
103	203	EXCAVATION	1,713	CU. YD.	\$30.00	\$51,390.00	\$32.00	\$54,816.00	\$31.00	\$53,103.00	\$32.00	\$54,816.00
104	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	694	CU. YD.	\$50.00	\$34,700.00	\$45.00	\$31,230.00	\$31.00	\$21,514.00	\$66.00	\$45,804.00
105	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	6,426	SQ. YD.	\$1.25	\$8,032.50	\$1.00	\$6,426.00	\$1.00	\$6,426.00	\$1.25	\$8,032.50
106	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	100	CU. YD.	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
107	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B (304 ONLY)	100	CU. YD.	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00
108	609	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	184	SQ. FT.	\$20.00	\$3,680.00	\$30.00	\$5,520.00	\$26.00	\$4,784.00	\$33.25	\$6,118.00
109	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
110	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 OR 2	10	EACH	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
		<b>ROADWAY TOTAL:</b>				\$117,552.50		\$134,392.00		\$113,797.00		\$136,770.50
		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>										
111	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7158	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$14,316.00	\$0.95	\$6,800.10	\$0.95	\$6,800.10	\$1.25	\$8,947.50
112	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	358	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$716.00	\$0.60	\$214.80	\$0.60	\$214.80	\$1.00	\$358.00
113	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.64	TON	\$800.00	\$512.00	\$500.00	\$320.00	\$500.00	\$320.00	\$500.00	\$320.00
114	659	WATER	39	MGAL	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$1.00	\$39.00

**GERKEN PAVING, INC.**  
**9072 CR 424**  
**NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545**

**THE SHELLY COMPANY**  
**1700 FOSTORIA AVE**  
**FINDLAY, OHIO 45840**

**CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC., INC.**  
**1913 NEBRASKA AVE**  
**TOLEDO, OHIO 43607**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
115	832	EROSION CONTROL	8000	EACH	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
		<b>EROSION CONTROL TOTAL:</b>				\$23,934.00		\$15,529.90		\$15,529.90		\$17,664.50
		<b>DRAINAGE</b>										
116	605	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 707.31	200	FOOT	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
117	605	AGGREGATE DRAINS	1,500	FOOT	\$12.50	\$18,750.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$9.50	\$14,250.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
		<b>DRAINAGE TOTAL:</b>				\$21,750.00		\$16,500.00		\$16,250.00		\$11,000.00
		<b>PAVEMENT</b>										
118	304	AGGREGATE BASE	1853	CU. YD.	\$50.00	\$92,650.00	\$48.00	\$88,944.00	\$45.00	\$83,385.00	\$55.00	\$101,915.00
119	407	TACK COAT	1646	GAL	\$2.50	\$4,115.00	\$1.95	\$3,209.70	\$2.00	\$3,292.00	\$3.00	\$4,938.00
120	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	106	CU. YD.	\$70.00	\$7,420.00	\$60.00	\$6,360.00	\$67.00	\$7,102.00	\$95.00	\$10,070.00
121	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	1123	CU. YD.	\$150.00	\$168,450.00	\$125.00	\$140,375.00	\$135.00	\$151,605.00	\$138.00	\$154,974.00
122	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 64-22	662	CU. YD.	\$170.00	\$112,540.00	\$145.00	\$95,990.00	\$155.00	\$102,610.00	\$172.00	\$113,864.00
123	SPEC	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED. (DRIVEWAYS)	10	CU. YD.	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
124	SPEC	FULL DEPTH, COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLED BASE COURSE- MIXED, PLACED & COMPACTED	14559	SQ. YD.	\$4.00	\$58,236.00	\$4.80	\$69,883.20	\$4.80	\$69,883.20	\$4.80	\$69,883.20
125	SPEC	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, TYPE "HF-RE"	22589	GAL.	\$3.00	\$67,767.00	\$2.50	\$56,472.50	\$2.50	\$56,472.50	\$2.50	\$56,472.50
126	SPEC	SEAL COAT	15059	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$30,118.00	\$1.98	\$29,816.82	\$1.89	\$28,461.51	\$1.98	\$29,816.82
127	SPEC	CEMENT	10	TON	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00
128	SPEC	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	15890	SQ. YD.	\$1.00	\$15,890.00	\$0.96	\$15,254.40	\$0.96	\$15,254.40	\$0.96	\$15,254.40
		<b>PAVEMENT TOTAL:</b>				\$569,186.00		\$515,005.62		\$527,765.61		\$564,387.92

**GERKEN PAVING, INC.**  
**9072 CR 424**  
**NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545**

**THE SHELLY COMPANY**  
**1700 FOSTORIA AVE**  
**FINDLAY, OHIO 45840**

**CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC., INC.**  
**1913 NEBRASKA AVE**  
**TOLEDO, OHIO 43607**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC/TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>												
129	410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	50	CU.YD.	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
130	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
131	616	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	5	TON	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
132	616	WATER	10	MGAL.	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC/TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL:</b>						\$6,350.00		\$4,250.00		\$10,250.00		\$5,175.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>												
133	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
134	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,730.00	\$11,730.00
135	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
136	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL:</b>						\$31,000.00		\$43,860.00		\$46,000.00		\$23,530.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>						<b>\$769,772.50</b>		\$729,537.52		\$729,592.51		\$758,527.92